
Actual Budget

Income

   30999 BEGINNING BALANCE 4,150,673.00  

   31100 UNRESTRICTED INCOME

      31111 MEMBERSHIPS 282,607.03  343,131.00  

      31510 INTEREST 124,471.54  91,000.00  

      31636 REGISTRATIONS 324,073.00  160,000.00  

      31800 LOCAL GRANT RECEIPTS 95,394.97  361,409.84  

      31913 SPONSORSHIP 6,000.00  

      31980 REFUNDS & REIMBURSEMENTS 9,848.48  

      31981 KEDC REBATE (KPC) &GRREC (AEPA) 48,232.19  100,000.00  

      31996 INDIRECT COSTS RECEIPTS 523,073.96  1,306,257.00  

      31997 RENT 40,000.00  40,000.00  

      31999 MISC. REVENUES 9,338.46  

      33111 SEEK FUNDS/ADA 131,442.00  267,550.00  

   Total 31100 UNRESTRICTED INCOME $                                                                1,594,481.63  $                                                                2,669,347.84  

   31310 SLOTS/TUITION/BUY-IN 2,301,040.88  2,050,189.00  

      31311 NKCES/MENTAL HEALTH THERAPY 46,224.32  

   Total 31310 SLOTS/TUITION/BUY-IN $                                                                2,347,265.20  $                                                                2,050,189.00  

   31970 Partner Services 5,292.00  27,280.00  

   31985 SICK LEAVE ESCROW 32,807.13  70,876.00  

   33000 RESTRICTED RECEIPTS

      33200 STATE  RECEIPTS 1,152,375.67  2,695,625.40  

      34500 FEDERAL RECEIPTS 2,653,277.20  7,869,647.35  

   Total 33000 RESTRICTED RECEIPTS $                                                                3,805,652.87  $                                                              10,565,272.75  

Total Income $                                                                7,785,498.83  $                                                              19,533,638.59  

Gross Profit $                                                                7,785,498.83  $                                                              19,533,638.59  

Expenses

   40100 PERSONNEL

      40110 CERTIFIED PERSONNEL 2,216,412.67  4,673,106.92  

      40130 CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL 865,069.69  1,808,887.60  

   Total 40100 PERSONNEL $                                                                3,081,482.36  $                                                                6,481,994.52  

   40200 FRINGE

      40211 LIFE INSURANCE 136.58  208.40  

      40214 DENTAL INSURANCE 1,860.00  5,280.00  

      40221 SOC SEC TAX 51,202.25  111,036.09  

      40222 MEDICARE TAX 43,132.58  81,193.83  

      40231 TEACHER RETIREMENT 184,643.77  372,631.01  

      40232 COUNTY RETIREMENT 158,087.92  356,716.19  

      40233 HEALTH INSURANCE 147,837.02  280,928.61  

      40253 UNEMPLOYMENT 490.23  6,155.14  

      40260 WORKERS COMPENSATION 66,140.47  47,003.96  

      40291 SICK LEAVE PROGRAM 32,807.13  110,530.90  

      40294 ADMININSTRATIVE COST - INS 1,092.64  1,670.20  

   Total 40200 FRINGE $                                                                   687,430.59  $                                                                1,373,354.33  

   40300 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

      40330 OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 19,678.52  167,005.24  

      40331 AUDIT 25,100.00  28,000.00  

      40333 PAYROLL SERVICES 9,566.82  16,500.00  

      40340 TECHNICAL SERVICES 40,884.81  63,530.00  

   Total 40300 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES $                                                                     95,230.15  $                                                                   275,035.24  

Total
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   40335 CONTRACTED SERVICE 225,982.62  343,733.88  

   40400 REPAIR/MAINTENANCE

      40411 WATER 286.32  2,700.00  

      40420 MOWING 6,685.00  12,000.00  

      40421 SANITATION SERVICE 4,074.00  7,500.00  

      40430 FACILITIES/REPAIR/MAINTENANCE 92,443.96  590,023.00  

      40441 RENT 40,000.00  40,000.00  

      40620 UTILITIES - GAS/ELECTRIC 40,469.12  60,000.00  

      40648 SOFTWARE/SOFTWARE MAINT 14,445.61  44,500.00  

      40733 FURNITURE 0.00  20,000.00  

      40734 COMPUTERS 8,727.25  40,000.00  

   Total 40400 REPAIR/MAINTENANCE $                                                                   207,131.26  $                                                                   816,723.00  

   40500 INSURANCE

      40520 LIABILITY INSURANCE 78,195.72  77,000.00  

      40522 PROPERTY INSURANCE 47,693.00  47,000.00  

      40529 BONDING INSURANCE 5,375.00  

   Total 40500 INSURANCE $                                                                   125,888.72  $                                                                   129,375.00  

   40600 OFFICE EXPENSE

      40440 POSTAGE MACHINE RENTAL 634.42  1,435.00  

      40531 POSTAGE 687.05  1,700.00  

      40532 TELEPHONE 11,998.51  24,090.00  

      40540 ADVERTISING 500.00  

      40550 PRINTING 8,030.02  8,600.00  

      40605 FOOD 29,715.49  49,750.00  

      40610 SUPPLIES 226,697.44  804,684.60  

      40615 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 5,112.25  11,000.00  

   Total 40600 OFFICE EXPENSE $                                                                   282,875.18  $                                                                   901,759.60  

   40700 PROGRAM EXPENSES

      40320 EDUCATIONAL SERVICES 523,292.95  3,555,084.78  

      40339 REGISTRATION FEE 45,581.03  76,720.87  

      40580 TRAVEL 280,217.71  236,575.09  

      40640 BOOKS/PERIODICALS 37,828.58  12,400.00  

      40720 Interest on Loan 7,519.77  18,000.00  

   Total 40700 PROGRAM EXPENSES $                                                                   894,440.04  $                                                                3,898,780.74  

   40721 DEPRECIATION 130,000.00  

   40800 OTHER EXPENSES

      40810 DUES AND FEES 6,732.66  17,000.00  

      40830 DISTRICT RECORD FEE 30,000.00  

      40933 INDIRECT COSTS 523,073.96  1,437,047.12  

   Total 40800 OTHER EXPENSES $                                                                   529,806.62  $                                                                1,484,047.12  

   40825 SUSTAINMENT 3,392,055.00  

   40840 CONTINGENCY 306,780.16  

Total Expenses $                                                                6,130,267.54  $                                                              19,533,638.59  

Net Operating Income $                                                                1,655,231.29  $                                                                               0.00  

Net Income $                                                                1,655,231.29  $                                                                               0.00  


